Home My Account
Cart
0 item(s) - $0.00
You have no items in your shopping cart.

0

Menu
Important : Our Operations are Impacted Due To COVID 19

Cart
0 item(s) - $0.00
You have no items in your shopping cart.

0

More Views

Votrient 400 (Pazopanib 400mg)

Quick Overview

Buy Votrient 400 mg (Pazopanib), Pazopanib is a cancer medicine that interferes with the growth and spread of cancer cells in the body. Pazopanib is used to treat advanced renal cell carcinoma (kidney cancer). Pazopanib is also used to treat soft tissue sarcoma (a tumor that can develop in or around muscles, tendons, joints, organs, or blood vessels). Pazopanib is usually...
Read More
Pack Size Qty Price Add To Wishlist Add To Cart
30 Tablet/s  $340.00
60 Tablet/s  $660.00
90 Tablet/s  $960.00
Product Description

Votrient 400 mg (Pazopanib)

What is pazopanib?

Pazopanib is a cancer medicine that interferes with the growth and spread of cancer cells in the body. Pazopanib is used to treat advanced renal cell carcinoma (kidney cancer). Pazopanib is also used to treat soft tissue sarcoma (a tumor that can develop in or around muscles, tendons, joints, organs, or blood vessels). Pazopanib is usually given after other cancer medications have been tried without successful treatment of soft tissue sarcoma. Pazopanib may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about pazopanib?

You should not use this medicine if you have severe liver disease. Pazopanib can cause severe or life-threatening liver problems. You will need frequent blood tests to check your liver function. Call your doctor at once if you have: nausea, vomiting, upper stomach pain, loss of appetite, tiredness, easy bruising, dark urine, or jaundice (yellowing of the skin or eyes).

What should I discuss with my health care provider before taking pazopanib?

You should not use pazopanib if you are allergic to it, or if you have severe liver disease. To make sure pazopanib is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have: liver disease; heart disease, heart rhythm disorder; high blood pressure; a personal or family history of Long QT syndrome; a history of blood clot or stroke; a thyroid disorder; an ulcer or other stomach disorder; headaches, seizures, or vision problems; a head injury or bleeding in your brain within the past 6 months; stomach or intestinal bleeding within the past 6 months; history of a perforation (a hole or tear) in your stomach or intestines; history of a fistula (an abnormal passageway) within your stomach or intestines; or if you have had surgery within the past 7 days.

Do not use pazopanib if you are pregnant. It could harm the unborn baby. Use effective birth control to prevent pregnancy while you are using this medicine and for at least 2 weeks after your last dose. It is not known whether pazopanib passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. You should not breast-feed while you are using pazopanib.

How should I take pazopanib?

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Your doctor may occasionally change your dose to make sure you get the best results. Do not take this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. Take pazopanib on an empty stomach, at least 1 hour before or 2 hours after a meal. Do not crush a pazopanib tablet. Swallow the pill whole. Crushing the pill may cause your body to absorb too much of the drug at one time. Pazopanib can cause severe or life-threatening liver problems. While using pazopanib, you may need frequent blood or urine tests. Your liver function and blood pressure will also need to be checked often. Your heart function may need to be checked using an electrocardiograph or ECG (sometimes called an EKG). If you need surgery, tell the surgeon ahead of time that you are using pazopanib. You may need to stop using the medicine for at least 7 days before your surgery. Store at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember. Skip the missed dose if your next dose is less than 12 hours away. Do not take extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention or call the Poison Help line at 1-800-222-1222.

What should I avoid while taking pazopanib?

Grapefruit and grapefruit juice may interact with pazopanib and lead to unwanted side effects. Avoid the use of grapefruit products while taking pazopanib. Ask your doctor before using an antacid, and use only the type your doctor recommends. Do not take an antacid within several hours before or after you have taken your pazopanib dose. Avoid taking stomach acid reducers (Axid, Nexium, Pepcid, Prevacid, Prilosec, Protonix, Tagamet, Zantac, Zegerid) while taking pazopanib. This medicine can pass into body fluids (urine, feces, vomit). Caregivers should wear rubber gloves while cleaning up a patient's body fluids, handling contaminated trash or laundry or changing diapers. Wash hands before and after removing gloves. Wash soiled clothing and linens separately from other laundry.

Pazopanib - Side-effects

The following is a list of possible side-effects that may occur in medicines that contain Pazopanib. This is not a comprehensive list. These side-effects are possible, but do not always occur. Some of the side-effects may be rare but serious. Consult your doctor if you observe any of the following side-effects, especially if they do not go away. Excessive sweating, Dizziness, Joint pain, Distortion of the sense of taste, Increased blood pressure,,Weight loss.
Manufacturer GSK Pharma, India
Equivalent Brands Votrient
Composition Pazopanib
Discontinue Url No
Reviews (0)

Write Your Own Review

You're reviewing: Votrient 400 (Pazopanib 400mg)

How do you rate this product? *

  1 star 2 stars 3 stars 4 stars 5 stars
Rating
© Online Generic Medicine 2018. All Rights Reserved